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Question 1: Is there a conceptual design prepared for the project that the cost estimate 

for the work was based on? Could this be provided? 
Answer 1: Conceptual drawings can be found at the following link: 

http://www.cityofinkster.com/Community/DDA/TransportationEnha
ncementGrant.htm 

 
Question 2: Do the brick pillars and fencing extend the full length of the 1.026 mile 

project or are they only being used at the intersection? 
Answer 2: The brick pillars and fencing will be used at the intersection of US-12 

and Inkster Road.  
 
Question 3: Is there any curb or road work included in the project other than to 

accommodate new curb ramps? 
Answer 3: The curb or road work included in the project will be to accommodate 

the ADA sidewalk ramps and the concrete bus stop pads.  
  
Question 4: Will there be any changes to drainage and storm sewers required as part of 

the project?  
Answer 4: There will be no changes to drainage and storm sewers as part of the 

project.  
  
Question 5: Should irrigation be included as part of the project? 
Answer 5: Irrigation will not be included in this project.  
  
Question 6: Are there TE grant dollars included in the project?  
Answer 6: Yes, TE grant dollars are included in this project.  
  
Question 7: Is there ARRA funding for this project?  
Answer 7: No, ARRA funding will not be included in this project.  
  
Question 8: What will be the process for involving Inkster in the design approval, or 

has a design already been approved?  
Answer 8: The City of Inkster will be reviewing the design as part of the project 

coordination.  
 
Question 9: What responsibilities will the consultant have in regards to the easements 

and working with MDOT Real Estate?  
Answer 9: The City of Inkster will be responsible for securing the easements.  
 


